	-21-2003
NORMITION 1393	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trade	Patent and Trademark Office
	2531181 py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
William Paulot Kenneth Grubb	
Dominick Frustaci Harvey Hornung II	Name: Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc.
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	5
Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
■ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
	Street Address: <u>10,000 Wehrle Drive</u>
□ Other:	
Execution Data	
Execution Date: Paulot-7/23/03 Grubb-7/22/03	City: Clarance State: NV 7ID: 14021
Frustaci–7/21/03 Hornung-8/11/03	City: <u>Clarence</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14031</u>
Hastaci //21/05 Homang-0/11/05	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes D No D
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this application is being filed together with a n	iew application, the execution date of the
application is:	
A Detent Application No.	D. Detert No. (-)
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
40. Additional Numbers at	ttached? Yes \Box No \Box
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved: / <u>1</u> /
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Michael F. Scalise	Enclosed
Wilson Greathatch Tachnalagian Inc.	- Authorized to be all the little in the
Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc.	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8 Deposit Account number:
Address: 10,000 Wehrle Drive	8. Deposit Account number:
City: <u>Clarence</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14031</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No. 34,920	Muhaes come August 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signa	
	cover sheet, attachments and document:
	4
MAIL TO: Director - U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office, Box Assignments
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, William Paulot, 131 Siebert Road, Lancaster, New York 14086, Dominick Frustaci, 5328 Mallard Roost, Williamsville, New York 14221, Kenneth Grubb, 196 Audubon Drive, Snyder, New York 14226, Harvey A. Hornung II, 873 Kennedy Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89706, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Method For Providing A One-Piece Header Assembly For Hermetic Battery Terminal Feedthrough, Fill And Closure Designs for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc., 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0658

- 2 -

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	23 day of J	MARIN	A
	William Paulot	pop por a	

STATE OF NEW YORK) Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of NORFOLK

COUNTY OF ERIE

)

On this $\frac{23}{M}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{u}}{m}$ in the year 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came $\frac{20}{M}$, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

My commission expires 10/13/06

[Seal]

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	21	day of July	, 2003.	
		$ 0 ^{(1)}$	1 .	
,	C	Deenil 6	+ Oac	
	Don	inick Frustaci		

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this <u>2</u>/ day of <u>July</u> in the year 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came <u>Dominue Frustaci</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

<u>Church R Bakes</u> Notary Public

CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 20

)

[Seal]

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0659

/24/2003 12:58 FAX 716 759 5815

· · · · ·

GREATBATCH SIERRA WGB TECHNOLOGY LEGAL



- 3 -

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	22	day of	July	, 2003.	
	K		281		
		neth Gru			

STATE OF NEW YORK)

)

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this _____ day of _____ in the year 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came ______ Keunethe Bruck _____, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

	Chereft R. Bakas
CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 BA6013457 Chulliat in Ede County	Notary Public
[Scal] Oualified in Erie County 06 [Scal] Commission Expires Sept. 14, 20	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	Harvey A. Hopnung Hi TI
NEVADA	8-11-03
STATE OF NEW YORK)	6-11-00
CARSON GTY COUNTY OF EREE)	
and who executed the within instrument, and SANDRA J. BEYER	in the year <u>200 3</u> , before me, the subscriber, , to me known to be the person described in the acknowledged that he executed the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA Appt. Recorded in CARSON CITY No.97-1977-3 My Appt. Exp. June 11, 2005	Notary Public

[Seal]

RECORDED: 08/13/2003